	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2018-367 
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: June 12, 2018
Committee(s) of Reference: NCSPHS, F
Date of Analysis: June 8, 2018
Type of Action: Appropriation, agreement authorization, CIP amendment and designation of oversight agency  
Bill Summary: This bill is an appropriation of $175,400 in additional grant funds for the Jax-Baldwin Trail Development Brandy Branch Project to cover a shortfall in funds and authorize the local agency supplemental agreement. The CIP will be amended to provide additional funding for the project. Public Works Engineering and Construction Management Division will provide oversight.
Background Information: The Cecil Field Trails – Northern Extension (from the end of the existing trail to east of Taye Brown Park) was bid April 11, 2018. For the Jax-Baldwin Trail Development Brandy Branch portion, there is $299,600 available for construction, but the bid was $475,000. This appropriation will offset the difference. FDOT has agreed to provide additional funds to cover the shortage in order to award the project as bid. The project will include a paved walkway, boardwalk and pedestrian bridge.
Policy Impact Area: Jax-Baldwin Trail Development Brandy Branch Project
Fiscal Impact: Appropriation of $175,400 in additional grant funds from FDOT, as initiated by B.T. 18-080





Analyst: Hampsey
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

